
 
HIMACHAL PRADESH 
JAL SHAKTI VIBHAAG 

   SHORT NOTICE INVITING TENDER  
 
  Sealed item rate tender on form 6&8 for the following works are hereby invited on behalf of 

the Governor of H.P. from the contractors/firms of appropriate class enlisted with JSV Department as per 

tendering limit defined by the Govt. of HP from time to time, so as to reach in the office of the XEN JSV 

Division Jubbal on or before 23-05-2023 upto 03.00 PM.  The tender shall be opened on the same day at 03:30 

PM in the presence of the tendering contractors or their authorized agents who may wish to be present. The 

tender forms can be had from this office on cash payment (non-refundable) on any working day up-to 20-05-

2023 till 04:00 PM. The application for the issue of tender forms will be received up-to 10:00 AM to 4:00 PM 

up-to 20-05-2023. 

  The tender shall be submitted in two envelopes as prescribed in the conditions given 

under clause 5 of form PWD-6 as appended with schedule of quantity. The terms and conditions must be 

accompanied by earnest money as specified below in the shape of National Saving Certificate/Time Deposit 

Account/Post Office saving account in any of the post office H.P. duly pledged in the name of the XEN JSV 

Division Jubbal.  Telegraphic/conditional tenders or tender without earnest money will summarily be rejected.  

The contractors are advised to see site and read the conditions carefully before tendering.  

  The XEN reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders without assigning any 

reason thereto.  The offer of tender shall be kept open from the date of opening of tender for   120 days. In case 

date of opening happens to be holiday the tender shall be opened on the next working day at the same time.  

Rates be quoted both in words and figures. 

SN Name of work Estimated 
Cost 

  

Earnest 
Money 

 

Time Cost of 
form 

1 Providing FHTC to leftout house hold for NSJ under JJM for Jubbal 
Kotkhai Constituency in JSV Division Jubbal (SH: GWSS Gandhinagar 
and Spoil) 

4,99,958 10,000 3 M ₹ 250 

2 Repair of GWSS from Banali Nallah to Sadhawag in GP Ratnari Tehsil 
Kotkhai Distt. Shimla HP (SH: C/O RCC Storage Tank of 50000 Ltrs 
capcity and other works) 

4,99,743 10,000 3 M ₹ 250 

3 Repair of GWSS Vill. Sanaba GP Shilli & Naktara in GP Parali Tehsil 
Jubbal, Distt. Shimla HP- DC Deposit 
 

2,66,087 5,400 1 M ₹ 250 

4 Providing FHTC to leftout house hold for NSJ under JJM under Jubbal 
Kotkhai Constituency in JSV Division Jubbal (GWSS Rawlakiar) 
 

3,97,691 8,000 3 M ₹ 250 

5 Providing FHTC to leftout house hold for NSJ under JJM under Jubbal 
Kotkhai Constituency in JSV Division Jubbal (GWSS Baghi and Basunali) 
 

3,68,513 7,500 3 M ₹ 250 

6 Providing FHTC to leftout house hold for NSJ under JJM under Jubbal 
Kotkhai Constituency in JSV Division Jubbal (GWSS Nagan) 
 

3,69,953 7,400 3 M ₹ 250 

7 Providing FHTC to leftout house hold for NSJ under JJM under Jubbal 
Kotkhai Constituency in JSV Division Jubbal (P/F of electrical 
installation for VWSC Meeting Hall, computer room, toilet and Store 
for Stacking of material etc) 

4,99,885 10,000 1 M ₹ 250 



8 Providing FHTC to leftout house hold for NSJ under JJM under Jubbal 
Kotkhai Constituency in JSV Division Jubbal (Panelling work for VWSC 
Meeting Hall-2nd floor) 

4,99,469 10,000 3M ₹ 250 

9 Providing LWSS/GWSS to various PC Hab under GP Kiari, Panog, 
Baghar, Parali (K) & Shilli (Kotkhai) to cover FHTC to leftout house hold 
under JSV Sub Division Kotkhai Distt. Shimla (Village-Bagayan Jubber) 

3,04,243 6,100 1 M ₹ 250 

10 Providing FHTC to leftout house hold for NSJ under JJM under Jubbal 
Kotkhai Constituency in JSV Division Jubbal (Repair of Store Office) 

4,99,658 10,000 3 M ₹ 250 

11 Providing FHTC to leftout house hold for NSJ under JJM under Jubbal 
Kotkhai Constituency in JSV Division Jubbal (Falta and Panta) 

4,03,347 8,100 3 M ₹ 250 

12 Providing FHTC to leftout house hold for NSJ under JJM under Jubbal 
Kotkhai Constituency in JSV Division Jubbal (C/O Head work and C/O 
Storage Tank 20000 Ltrs capacity for Kalala Dochi etc) 

4,60,322 9,200 3 M ₹ 250 

13 Providing FHTC to leftout house hold for NSJ under JJM under Jubbal 
Kotkhai Constituency in JSV Division Jubbal (Sari Johar, Parhet Basti) 

1,90,916 3,900 1 M ₹ 250 

14 Source strengthening of GWSS Tehtoli Standi, GWSS Shalmu Dhar, 
GWSS Tharola, GWSS Darkoti, GWSS Kudi Khadyana, GWSS Salyana 
Churubag, GWSS Chewar, Garei, Kudi Mohli, Kadewali, Jalath, Katach, 
Along, Tamnoti, Dhar Adhol, Ghial Area, Baghar Cheeatri Khodwi in GP 
Tharola, Darkoti, Gareog, Bag Domehar Domehar, Pandli Shilli  

3,00,024 6,000 1 M ₹ 250 

15 Providing FHTC to leftout house hold for NSJ under JJM under Jubbal 
Kotkhai Constituency in JSV Division Jubbal (GWSS Changabag and 
GWSS Chalkhari) 

4,99,813 10,000 3 M ₹ 250 

16 Providing LWSS/GWSS to various PC Hab under GP Kiari, Panog, 
Baghar, Parali (K) & Shilli (Kotkhai) to cover FHTC to leftout house hold 
under JSV Sub Division Kotkhai Distt. Shimla (Construction of Trus over 
Section Office cum residence at Kiari) 

4,81,579 9,700 3 M ₹ 250 

17 Providing LWSS/GWSS to various PC Hab under GP Kiari, Panog, 
Baghar, Parali (K) & Shilli (Kotkhai) to cover FHTC to leftout house hold 
under JSV Sub Division Kotkhai Distt. Shimla (Construction of Trus over 
Section Office cum residence at Kiari) 

4,27,169 8,500 3 M ₹ 250 

18 Providing LWSS/GWSS to various PC Hab under GP Kiari, Panog, 
Baghar, Parali (K) & Shilli (Kotkhai) to cover FHTC to leftout house hold 
under JSV Sub Division Kotkhai Distt. Shimla (P/F of 0.60mm thick pre 
painted steel at Section office Kiari) 

4,94,770 9,900 3 M ₹ 250 

19 Providing LWSS/GWSS to various PC Hab under GP Kiari, Panog, 
Baghar, Parali (K) & Shilli (Kotkhai) to cover FHTC to leftout house hold 
under JSV Sub Division Kotkhai Distt. Shimla (P/F of interlock tiles at 
Pump House at Kathandli Nallah) 

4,87,466 9,800 3 M ₹ 250 

20 Providing FHTC to leftout house hold for NSJ under JJM under Jubbal 
Kotkhai Constituency in JSV Division Jubbal (Solang Saskir, Patala and 
Huran) 

2,84,069 5,700 3 M ₹ 250 

21 Providing FHTC to leftout house hold for NSJ under JJM under Jubbal 
Kotkhai Constituency in JSV Division Jubbal (Sarali, Darkoti and Dhadi 
Rawat) 

2,52,171 5,100 3 M ₹ 250 

22 Providing FHTC to leftout house hold for NSJ under JJM under Jubbal 
Kotkhai Constituency in JSV Division Jubbal (Balance work of Pump 
House/Attendat room at Bhagoli Nallah in GP Shilli) 

4,95,697 10,000 3 M ₹ 250 

23 Providing FHTC to leftout house hold for NSJ under JJM under Jubbal 
Kotkhai Constituency in JSV Division Jubbal (Butt welding and inter 
connections of civil structures) 

3,57,374 7,150 3 M ₹ 250 

24 Providing FHTC to leftout house hold for NSJ under JJM under Jubbal 
Kotkhai Constituency in JSV Division Jubbal (Repair of S/Tank, Filter 
bed, Sed Tank, Jacketing, Plastring, filter media etc ) 

4,67,535 9,400 3 M ₹ 250 

25 Providing FHTC to leftout house hold for NSJ under JJM under Jubbal 
Kotkhai Constituency in JSV Division Jubbal (SH: Repair of RCC Storage 
Tank, Jecketing of Storage Tank = 10000 Ltrs cap for L/O HH of Village 
Chamaru and GP Shilli) 

3,66,608 7,500 3 M ₹ 250 



26 Providing FHTC to leftout house hold for NSJ under JJM under Jubbal 
Kotkhai Constituency in JSV Division Jubbal (SH: Jaketing of Storage 
Tank of 90000 Ltrs cap at Salawkra & various civil structures) 

4,51,132 9,100 3 M ₹ 250 

27 Providing FHTC to leftout house hold for NSJ under JJM under Jubbal 
Kotkhai Constituency in JSV Division Jubbal (Renovation of pump 
house at Kathasu and Dochi) 

4,90,948 9,900 3 M ₹ 250 

28 Providing GWSS to various PC Hab under JSV Sub Division 
Saraswatinagar in Tehsil Jubbal (Kupper Dhar, Koti and Bholar) 
 

4,90,396 9,900 3 M ₹ 250 

29 Providing GWSS to various PC Hab under JSV Sub Division 
Saraswatinagar in Tehsil Jubbal (Site development etc) 
 

4,87,201 9,800 3 M ₹ 250 

30 Providing GWSS to various PC Hab under JSV Sub Division 
Saraswatinagar in Tehsil Jubbal (GWSS S/Nagar) 
 

3,63,825 7,300 3 M ₹ 250 

31 Providing GWSS to various PC Hab under JSV Sub Division 
Saraswatinagar in Tehsil Jubbal 
 

4,94,203 9,900 3 M ₹ 250 

32 Providing FHTC to leftout house hold for NSJ under JJM under Jubbal 
Kotkhai Constituency in JSV Division Jubbal (SH : Bhakan) 
 

3,55,051 7,100 3 M ₹ 250 

33 Providing FHTC to leftout house hold for NSJ under JJM under Jubbal 
Kotkhai Constituency in JSV Division Jubbal (Moir Temple to Bhekhulti) 
 

2,06,408 4,150 3 M ₹ 250 

34 Providing FHTC to leftout house hold for NSJ under JJM under Jubbal 
Kotkhai Constituency in JSV Division Jubbal (SH: C/O Storage Tank of 
20000 Ltrs cap) 

3,71,777 9,900 3 M ₹ 250 

35 Providing GWSS to various PC Hab under JSV Sub Division 
Saraswatinagar in Tehsil Jubbal (P/L of inter locking block at S/Nagar) 

3,65,997 7,500 1 M ₹ 250 

36 Providing LWSS/GWSS to various Hab under GP Jhalta & Bholar to 
cover FHTC to leftout house hold for NSJ under JJM for S/D 
Saraswatingar (SH: C/O RCC Storage Tank 10000 Ltrs cap = 2 Nos. and 
Chebri in GP Jhalta) 

3,64,070 7,300 3 M ₹ 250 

37 Providing Sewerage Scheme to Kotkhai Town in Tehsil Kotkhai, Distt. 
Shimla HP (Mechnaical improvement of STP Kotkhai) 
 

4,75,766 9,550 3 M ₹ 250 

38 Providing Sewerage Scheme to Kotkhai Town in Tehsil Kotkhai, Distt. 
Shimla HP (Mechnaical improvement of STP Kotkhai) 
 

3,85,914 7,200 3 M ₹ 250 

39 Providing Sewerage Scheme to Kotkhai Town in Tehsil Kotkhai, Distt. 
Shimla HP (Mechnaical improvement of STP Kotkhai) 
 

4,84,457 9,700 3 M ₹ 250 

40 Providing FHTC to leftout house hold for NSJ under JJM under Jubbal 
Kotkhai Constituency in JSV Division Jubbal (P/F of C.S Valves)-Gumma 
 

3,00,550 6,100 1 M ₹ 250 

41 Providing FHTC to leftout house hold for NSJ under JJM under Jubbal 
Kotkhai Constituency in JSV Division Jubbal (Malot & umta) 
 

2,53,010 5,100 1 M ₹ 250 

42 Providing FHTC to leftout house hold for NSJ under JJM under Jubbal 
Kotkhai Constituency in JSV Division Jubbal (C/O RCC Sed Tank and 
providing connectivity to WTP) 
 

3,46,132 7,000 3 M ₹ 250 

43 Providing FHTC to leftout house hold for NSJ under JJM under Jubbal 
Kotkhai Constituency in JSV Division Jubbal (Removal of slip and 
protection of WTP etc) 

3,77,450 7,450 3 M ₹ 250 

44 Providing FHTC to leftout house hold for NSJ under JJM under Jubbal 
Kotkhai Constituency in JSV Division Jubbal (Jacketing & repair of 
storage tank at Golo & Karal in GP Nagan) 

2,32,780 6,050 1 M ₹ 250 



45 Providing FHTC to leftout house hold for NSJ under JJM under Jubbal 
Kotkhai Constituency in JSV Division Jubbal (Fixing of fencing panel, 
removal of slips and c/o stairs to pump house) 

4,25,210 8,600 1 M ₹ 250 

46 Providing FHTC to leftout house hold for NSJ under JJM under Jubbal 
Kotkhai Constituency in JSV Division Jubbal (Bawatla) 

4,35,092 8,700 3 M ₹ 250 

 
TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

1. The Tender of those Contractors/Firms will not be considered whose previous performance is not found satisfactory.  
2. Interested contractor should have to apply for tender form by submitting following documents with their 

application i.e Valid Enlistment, Cost of tender form, Earnest Money, PAN Number, GST No., EPF 
No. with latest ITR etc.  

3. Tender form will be issued, only to those contractors, who will submit the proof of required EMD of 
particular job, with his application form. 

          
No. JSV-JD-AB-TENDER/2022/      1436-45   Dated : 15/05/2023 
Copy forwarded to the following for information:-  

1. The Engineer in Chief, JSV Department, Shimla. 
2. The Chief Engineer (SZ), JSV Department, Shimla. 
3. The Superintending Engineer, JSV Circle, Rohru. 
4 The Executive Engineer, JSV Division Rohru 
5-8 All the Assistant Engineers working under this division. 
9 NOTICE BOARD of this office.        

 

          
            


